



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.7984 OF 2025

[Indorama Synthetics (I) Ltd. **Vs.** Nagpur and Wardha District Mathadi and Unprotected
Labour Board, Nagpur and others]

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's order

Shri M.R. Puranik, Counsel for Petitioner.

CORAM : ANIL S. KILOR AND RAJNISH R. VYAS, JJ.

DATE : 15th DECEMBER, 2025.

1. Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner.
2. Issue notice before admission to the respondents, returnable on 5th January, 2026.
3. To be tagged with Writ Petition No.1494 of 2025.

(RAJNISH R. VYAS, J.)

(ANIL S. KILOR, J.)