



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

CIVIL APPLICATION (CAW) NO. 304 OF 2026

IN

WRIT PETITION NO. 1494 OF 2025

INDORAMA SYNTHETICS (I) LTD.

Vrs.

NAGPUR AND WARDHA DISTRICT MATHADI AND UNPROTECTED LABOUR BOARD,
NAGPUR AND OTHERS

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION (CAW) NO. 303 OF 2026

IN

WRIT PETITION NO. 7984 OF 2025

INDORAMA SYNTHETICS (I) LTD.

Vrs.

NAGPUR AND WARDHA DISTRICT MATHADI AND UNPROTECTED LABOUR BOARD,
NAGPUR AND OTHERS

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri R. B. Puranik, Senior Counsel a/b Shri M. R. Puranik, Advocate
for applicant/petitioner.

Shri N. S. Rao, Advocate for respondent Nos.1 and 2.

**CORAM: ANIL S. KILOR AND
RAJ D. WAKODE, JJ.**

DATE : 11/02/2026

1. As the petition is not yet admitted and even the reply of respondents is not filed, we allow the amendment application. Amendment be carried out within one week.
2. Applications are disposed of.
3. Amended copy be supplied to the other side.
4. List the matter on 25/02/2026.

[JUDGE]

[JUDGE]