

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 7984 OF 2025

In

STAMP NO. OF

Indorama Synthetics (i) Ltd. Thr. Senior Vice ....PETITIONER  
President (commercial Finance And Accounts),  
Nagpur

V/S

Nagpur And Wardha District Mathadi And ....RESPONDENT  
Unprotected Labour Board, Nagpur And Ors.

MR R B PURANIK SR ADV ASST BY ADV MIHIR R  
PURANIK for Petitioner  
ADV V P MARPAKWAR for Respondent-3,  
MR N S RAO FOR RES-2

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ANIL S. KILOR &  
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAJ D. WAKODE,  
JJ**

**DATE : 23rd April, 2026**

**P.C. :**

At the request of learned Counsel for the respondent, Stand over  
to 29.04.2026 at 3.30 p.m.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**